
NEW HAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 

 
 

CONTRACTOR: ___Baystate Interpreters, Inc.____________________ AMENDMENT #:  _1__ 
   

GRANT # if applicable: ____n/a_______________________________ AGREEMENT #:    91351079_ 
 

ATTACH COPY OF FULLY EXECUTED AGREEMENT 

 

GRANT NAME: ___n/a____________________________________           DATE: 1/12/23__ 
 
 

FUNDING SOURCE FOR AGREEMENT:   General Funds World Languages 
 

ACCT # FOR AGREEMENT: 190-41700-56697-0000 

 

ORIGINAL AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT:  $18,000 
 

AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT PRIOR TO THIS AMENDMENT:   $18.000 
     

       ___x__ ACTUAL     OR    ________ESTIMATE 
 

AMOUNT OF THIS AMENDMENT:  $7,000 
 

       ___x ___ INCREASE OR   _______DECREASE 
 
 

AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT INCLUDING THIS AMENDMENT:  $25,000 
 

FUNDING SOURCE & ACCT # FOR AMENDMENT:   General Funds World Language 190-41700-56697-0000 

 

DESCRIPTION AND NEED FOR AMENDMENT:  This is the first year we are using a professional translation service for 
special education and other documents.  Special education translation needs are difficult to predict and we are required to 
provide translation services when they are requested.  We have already spent $11,975 of the current contract. In anticipation 
of spring PPTs and evaluations, I would like to add funds to ensure we are covered for the rest of the school year.  
 
__________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

ALL OF THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF ORIGINAL AGREEMENT REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT 
 
 
CONTRACTOR’S SIGNATURE:  _________________________________________      ______________ 
      (Name)            (Date) 
 
 
      __________________________________________ 
      (Title) 
 
NEW HAVEN BOARD OF EDUCATION: 
 
 
 
_______________________________________________    _______________ 
   President                (Date) 
 
 
 
 
 

Director of Business Development

1/12/2023



NEW HAVEN PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 
 



      

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
        Rev: 8/10/2020 

 

AGREEMENT 
By And Between 

The New Haven Board of Education 
AND 

 
Baystate Interpreters, Inc. 

 
FOR DEPARTMENT/PROGRAM: 

 
Districtwide Translation Services (World Languages Department) 

 
 
This Agreement entered into on the 11th day of July 2022, effective (no sooner than the day after 
Board of Education Approval), the 12th day of July 2022, by and between the New Haven Board of 
Education (herein referred to as the “Board” and, Baystate Interpreters, Inc. located at, 55 Lake 
Street Suite 300, Gardner, MA 0144 (herein referred to as the “Contractor”).  
 

Compensation: The Board shall pay the contractor for satisfactory performance of services 
required the amount of (1) for face-to-face in person translation: $70/hour Spanish, $75/hour Arabic 
& other top 10 languages, $80/hour Pashto & others, (2) remote interpreting (Zoom/Google) at 
$1.50/minute (1 hour minimum), and (3) document translation services for $0.11/word for Spanish 
and $0.14-$0.17/word for other languages, for a total not to exceed $18,000. 
 
The maximum amount the contractor shall be paid under this agreement: eighteen-thousand dollars 
($18,000).  Compensation will be made upon submission of an itemized invoice which includes a 
detailed description of work performed and date of service.   
 
Fiscal support for this Agreement shall be by General Funds of the New Haven Board of 
Education, Account Number: 190-41700-56697 Location Code: 0000. 
 
This agreement shall remain in effect from 7/12/22 to 6/30/2023. 
 
 

91351079














	Baystate_A1
	BAYSTATE 91351079
	Baystate Interpreters Agreement 2022 23 (002).pdf
	2022-2023 BAYSTATE.pdf


